Installation, Operation, &
Maintenance Instruction
Model DC7
Bulletin #: IOM-DC7-0407- C
Manufacturers of Quality Pumps,
       Controls, and Systems
STANDARD PUMP OPERATIONS
27101 Airport Road

(2) DC2 through 6 models are covered in a separate publication
(3) PVDF and Polypropylene KOPkits are identical as only balls and insert o-rings are supplied
9. Model Number Identification
Position Sample Specifies Options
1 and 2 DC   DC = OMNI model pump
3 and 4 7C Size/Flow 7 – diaphragm diameter
    C / D – stroking rate
      See sales literature for flow/pressure ratings
5 1 Motor frame 1 – IEC 90 Frame
  and size 2 – IEC 100 Frame
    3 – NEMA 56C Frame
   4 – NEMA 143/145TC Frame
6 F Wetted materials F – PVDF, Viton o-rings, ceramic ball
      P - Polypro, Viton o-rings, ceramic ball
7 X Motor Supplied X – No motor purchased with pump
      M – Pump purchased with motor
26
10. Wet End Materials Reference
Wet End
Configuration Model Connection Head Guide Sealing
O-rings Balls Seats Seat O-
ring
DC2 1/4" NPT
DC3
DC4
1/2" NPT or ISO 7-1
DC5
DC6
1" NPT or ISO 7-1
PTFE PVDF  n/a
PVDF
(Kynar®)
DC7
1 1/2" NPT & ANSI
Flange and
DIN40 Flange
PVDF PVDF
Viton®
Ceramic
PVDF (o-
ring seat)
Viton®
(1)
DC2
DC3
DC4
n/a n/a
DC5
DC6
1" NPT or I ISO 7-1 PTFE PP  n/a
PP
(Polypropylene)
DC7
1 1/2" NPT & ANSI
Flange and
DIN40 Flange
PP PP
Viton
Ceramic
PP (o-ring
seat)
Viton®
(1)
DC2 1/4" NPT Ceramic PTFE
DC3
DC4
1/2" NPT or ISO 7-1
DC5
DC6
1" NPT or ISO 7-1
SS SS PTFE
SS SS SS
(316)